Purpose of entering into the agreement The Company has executed a Business Transfer Agreement 
(“BTA”) with SCL to acquire LPG Terminal having 
Cryogenic static LPG storage capacity of 82,000 MT at New 
Mangalore Port, from SCL. 

Size of the Agreement The Company shall pay to the SCL the sum of INR. 
671,30,00,000 (Indian Rupees Six Hundred and Seventy One 
Crores and Thirty Lakhs only) upon execution of BTA  

Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the 
agreement is executed 

Nil 

Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) special 
rights like right to appoint directors, first right to 
share subscription in case of issuance of shares, 
right to restrict any change in capital structure etc.  

Significant terms of BTA include the following:  

The Company shall pay to the SCL the sum of INR. 
671,30,00,000 (Indian Rupees Six Hundred and Seventy One 
Crores and Thirty Lakhs only) upon execution of BTA. 

Other terms are standard terms/ covenants of the BTA. 

Whether the said parties are related to Promoter 
/Promoter Group/ Group Companies in any 
manner. If yes, nature of relationship 

SCL is one of Promoter Group of the Company.